Maturity of over 1 year 814,085 224,129 9,702 233,831 - -

Ireland

Maturity of over 1 year 11,990 12,298 461 12,759 - -

Cyprus

Maturity of under 1 year 47,000 40,185 1,024 41,209 - -

Maturity of over 1 year 35,000 23,807 219 24,026 - -

Financial assets available for sale

Portugal

Maturity of under 1 year 5,000,000 4,930,950 - 4,930,950 - 102,025

Maturity of over 1 year 208,200,000 157,241,400 5,511,399 162,752,799 - 8,535,006

Spain

Maturity of over 1 year 151,203,000 138,956,224 5,801,646 144,757,870 - (8,820,194)

greece

Maturity of over 1 year 3,685,500 1,431,080 62,835 1,493,914 - 607,827

Italy

Maturity of over 1 year 129,000,000 137,720,583 1,632,388 139,352,972 - 2,722,658

499,352,773 441,814,017 13,043,558 454,857,539 - 3,147,322

2012

Interest rate risk

Included in the non- statistical Basis Point Value indicators, the sensitivity to interest rate risk for the years ended 31 December 2012
and 2011 is presented as follows:

Asset Re- pricing risk

Included in the non- statistical earnings at risk indicators, the re- pricing bands for the years ended on 31 December 2012 and 2011
are presented as follows:

BANCO DE INVESTIMENTO gLOBAL
Annual Report 2012

100

2012 2011

Yields shifted Yields shifted Increase Reduction Yields shifted Yields shifted Increase Reduction
upwards downwards after 1 year after 1 year upwards downwards after 1 year after 1 year

by 100 bps by 100 bps of 50 bps of 50 bps by 100 bps by 100 bps of 50 bps of 50 bps

On 31 December (11,848,566) 11,848,566 (5,888,328) 5,888,328 (5,313,544) 5,313,544 (2,546,486) 2,546,486

On 30 June (10,884,360) 10,884,360 (5,635,784) 5,635,784 (11,902,496) 11,902,496 (6,142,082) 6,142,082

Balance Not Up to 3 months From 1 a 5 Over
Sheet value sensitive 3 months to 1 year years 5 years

Cash and deposits in Central Banks 14,054,324 14,054,324 - - - -

Deposits in other banks 19,698,790 19,698,790 - - - -

Financial assets held for trading 17,407,697 9,067,462 865,572 2,178,274 3,457,397 1,838,992

Financial assets available for sale 700,095,270 14,365,610 10,004,919 4,930,950 161,927,915 508,865,876

Applications in banks 36,924,460 - 36,615,539 308,921 - -

Loans to clients 192,674,248 172,079 14,576,174 7,359,629 18,384,698 152,181,668

Total 980,854,789 57,358,265 62,062,204 14,777,774 183,770,010 662,886,536

Funding from Central Banks 260,247,778 - - - 260,247,778 -

Financial liabilities held for trading 1,015,994 - 112,129 545,520 358,345 -

Funding from other banks 6,480,594 - 6,480,594 - - -

Funding from clients 543,830,163 138,589,067 148,556,298 235,184,845 21,499,953 -

Hedge derivatives 11,610,518 - - 182,555 8,046,387 3,381,576

Total 823,185,047 138,589,067 155,149,021 235,912,920 290,152,463 3,381,576

GAP (Assets - Liabilities) 157,669,742 (81,230,802) (93,086,817) (221,135,146) (106,382,453) 659,504,960

Balance Not Up to 3 months From 1 a 5 Over
Sheet value sensitive 3 months to 1 year years 5 years

Cash and deposits in Central Banks 10,323,223 10,323,223 - - - -

Deposits in other banks 42,026,648 42,026,648 - - - -

Financial assets held for trading 13,336,285 4,893,746 2,912,955 510,435 2,854,194 2,164,955

Financial assets available for sale 503,683,281 21,054,605 5,716,080 39,031,181 259,613,863 178,267,552

Applications in banks 27,087,173 - 27,050,455 - 36,718 -

Loans to clients 159,330,790 2,792 18,754,130 96,307 22,758,164 117,719,397

Hedge derivatives 21,544 - 21,544 - - -

Total 755,808,944 78,301,014 54,455,164 39,637,923 285,262,939 298,151,904

Funding from Central Banks 238,322,892 - 49,770,531 - 188,552,361 -

Financial liabilities held for trading 18,591,972 16,086,537 1,947,223 95,854 462,358 -

Funding from other banks 48,895,643 - 48,895,643 - - -

Funding from clients 440,567,939 - 321,258,736 100,911,570 18,397,633 -

Hedge derivatives 5,046,890 - - - 1,273,754 3,773,136

Total 751,425,336 16,086,537 421,872,133 101,007,424 208,686,106 3,773,136

GAP (Assets - Liabilities) 4,383,608 62,214,477 (367,416,969) (61,369,501) 76,576,833 294,378,768

2012

2011

Exchange risk

The currency exchange markets were less volatile during 2012 compared with the values registered in 2011 and 2010. This drop
reflects a cooling off in the various economic blocks. During 2012, the reference interest rate of the Euro was expected to move
downwards, and reached historically low levels, directly impact on the exchange rates. In relation to the exchange rates of the
Euro against the main currencies, it is worth nothing the devaluation of the Euro against the Dollar during the third quarter of
2012, when the lowest values in the last two years were reached. This devaluation of the Euro was also felt in relation to other